Ergebnisse

18. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2012

07. Oktober 2012 - Cottbus
38. Cottbuser Oktoberlauf

21,1 km

M 16/17
1. Scheffler, Simon

M 18/19
1. Kempa, Jan

M 20

. Feak, Benjamin

. Bogge, Florian

. Barkschat, Tobias
. Kraft, Oliver

. Smogt, Sebastian
. Tatan, Julian

O, WNERE

M 30
1. During, Sven
2. Joswig, Oliver

M 35
1. Gogolin, Thomas
2. Rothe, Stefan
3. Christl, Matthias

M 40

. Misera, Dr. Silvio

. Thierfelder, Lutz

. Schroth, Hagen

. Scharmacher, Ingo
. Seifert, Michael

. Bernert, Claus

U WN PP

M 45
1. Lieske, Gerhard
2. Himmelberg, Axel
3. Mittag, Karsten

M 50
1. Lanhaus, Hartmut
2. Dictus, Jorg
3. Maier, Markus

M 55
1. Thiele, Frank
2. Hoffmann, Uwe
3. Buchan, Rudolf
4. Kamstra, Sjors

1995

1994

1988
1991
1991
1983
1991
1988

1979
1978

1976
1976
1977

1969
1972
1969
1971
1970
1970

1966
1965
1966

1962
1962
1962

1957
1957
1954
1954

Cottbus

AGROS Zary/Polen

LG Mauerweg Berlin
BTU Cottbus

BTU Cottbus
Boxdorfer VC
Cottbus
Rennraupen Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Team Muhlenberg Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Grof3 Lindow
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

TSV Cottbus

Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Berlin

Cottbus
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

Berlin
Berlin
Schénefeld

TSV Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Spreelaufer Spremberg

Berlin

1:51:28

1:21:16

1:24:44
1:28:59
1:32:17
1:39:43
1:44:36
1:49:15

1:21:46
1:38:48

1:20:31
1:23:19
1:31:31

1:24:21
1:25:13
1:32:18
1:44:32
1:47:21
1:48:50

1:37:58
1:38:19
1:38:35

1:32:57
1:37:10
2:12:03

1:38:54
1:41:49
1:44:44
2:03:46

A OO N0 ©

15

12
11
10

14
13
12
11
10

)]

o N

12
11
10



M 60
1. Mascher, Karl

W 20
1. Schipilowa, Elena
2. Feuerfeil, Christin

W 30
1. Rosendahl, Stefanie

W 35
1. Thierfelder, Kerstin
2. Scheffler, Madeleine

W 40
1. Poetzsch, Simone
2. Vogel, Heike

10 km

M 14/15
1. Scharmacher, Tim

M 16/17
1. Peschick, Joshua

M 18/19
1. Schéafer, Michael
2. Wetzk, Marvin
3. Gramsch, Matti
4, Frese, Birk
M 20
. Schrutek, Christian
Zeiger, Christoph
Bossan, René
. Herberger, Martin
Habeck, David
. Platta, Kristian
. Schulze, Mathias
. Roschke, Jonas
. Blaschke, Dirk
10. Herenz, Peter
11. Behrendt, Sascha
12. Engmann, Marco
13. Pénisch, Robert
14. Florich, Carsten
15. Mehlstaubl, Vincenz
16. Tschatsch, Sven

©ONOUAWNER L

M 30
1. Dworatzek, Falk
2. Rotter, Michael
3. Judis, Robert
4. Linke, Christian
5. Mager, Ronny

1952

1990
1985

1982

1977
1976

1969
1968

1998

1995

1993
1993
1993
1994

1987
1989
1988
1985
1986
1991
1984
1985
1984
1984
1988
1984
1986
1984
1990
1983

1982
1982
1981
1978
1982

ViL Tegel Berlin

LC Cottbus/Russland
Stuttgart

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus
TSV Cotbus
TV Jebenhausen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Triathlon Team Mp-Tec Eberswalde
SV Grofraschen

BSV KW Janschwalde

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LC Cottbus

Forst

Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Potsdam

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Blau-Weil3 Kromlau
Senftenberg
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbus

Dresden

Berliner Feuerwehr

SV Wacker Komptendorf
BFW Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

BFW Cottbus

1:34:51

1:36:13
1:56:59

1:44:40

1:42:01
1:53:01

2:25:21
2:25:21

52:02

42:58

35:26
35:39
45:11
53:56

35:34
40:28
41:09
41:53
44:55
45:34
45:40
49:49
50:20
50:35
51:36
51:37
52:14
53:57
55:15
1:01:08

36:47
39:41
41:28
43:16
46:23

15

18

22

19
18

24
22

22

24

27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21



6.
7.
8.
9.
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

M5
1.
2.
3.

Piesker, Steffen
Roder, Markus
NufRRbeck, Swen
Kossack, Maik

5

. Schieske, Lars
Lewandowski, Marco

Franz, Norman
Spruch, Marcel

. Seibt, Daniel

. Lippold, Falk

. Habertag, Matthias
. Pehla, Andreas

. Bar, Steffen

. Jahn, Ingo

. Pamin, Mario

. Gruneisen, Henry
. Lindschied, Tobias

o

. Manig, Matthias

Wetzk, Carsten
Tiedemann, Rico

. Stein, Michael

. Birghan, Benno

. Hentschke, Frank
. Schonfeld, Karsten
. Thomas, Jan

. Mellack, Norbert

. Brendel, Peter

. Kassin, Jens-Uwe

)]

. Hoffmann, Detlef

Kruse, Goran
Merker, Jens

. Duschka, Kay

. Markgraf, Thomas
. Reitsch, Karsten

. Herberger, Frank
. Schomber, Gerd

. Kursawe, Andreas
. Schroschk, Roland
. Schneider, Peter

. Schulze, Thomas
. Schneider, Holger
. Vogel, Steffen

Knapik, Roman
Schiemann, Jorg
Tasler, Jorg
Steckling, Thomas
Poetzsch, Carsten
Vogel, Steffen

0

Grisk, Detlef
Muinch, Gundolf
Wegner, Frank

1981
1980
1979
1978

1977
1977
1977
1975
1977
1977
1974
1977
1975
1975
1976
1974
1973

1970
1969
1969
1971
1972
1968
1968
1970
1970
1968
1969

1963
1964
1965
1966
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1967
1965
1965
1966
1964
1966
1966
1967
1967
1963
1964

1960
1961
1959

Cottbus

Cottbus
Senftenberg
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

FFW Kiekebusch

FFW Kiekebusch

Cottbus

ESV Lok Potsdam

BSG Gliick Auf Janschwalde
Reha Vita Cottbus

LSV Neuhausen

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei Miinchen
LTSV Forst 1990
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Luckauer Lauferbund
TSV Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken
Agentur fir Arbeit Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Guben

Cottbus

RSC Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV GrofRraschen

Cottbuser Laufsocken

BSG Gluck Auf Janschwalde
SV Eintracht Drehnow

HC Lok Peitz

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

SV Grol3raschen

LC Cottbus

Drebkau

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

LG Vetschau
Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

48:32
53:12
54:33
1:02:06

37:08
37:27
38:39
38:45
39:10
41:48
43:27
44:19
44:22
46:22
46:45
50:03
1:01:02

40:13
42:20
43:03
43:52
45:08
46:49
49:35
52:58
57:51
59:37
1:03:39

37:57
38:50
38:58
39:40
42:47
42:48
45:21
45:26
45:56
46:18
46:27
47:10
47:11
48:18
50:45
51:24
54:37
55:37
5757
1:02:05

41:43
41:58
42:45

20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

o N

30
27
24
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11.
12.
13.
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M 6
1.
2.

<

[

. Busse, Ingo

. Worrack, Bernd

. Fechner, Udo

. Kernig, Axel

. Kirstein, Uwe

. Lewandowski, Bodo
. Vogt, Volker

. Hansel, Andreas

. Gorsch, Harri

. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
. Richter, Uwe

. Munz, Detlef

. Budner, Siegmar

. Broeske, Uwe

. Schnabel, Bernd

5

. Schwiebs, Bernd

Balzer, Peter
Briesemann, Roland

. Wunderlich, Ralf
. Jannaschk, Bernd
. Muhlbach, Peter

Wagner, Ronald

. Koch, Wilfried
. Kulms, Norbert
. Florich, Volkmar

Jahnel, Peter
Spindler, Thomas
Krusche, Siegfried

o

. Koal, Gerd

Kihne, Dr. Martin

. Laatz, Glnter
. Kruiger, Klaus-Stefan

Zimmermann, Gerd

. Krengel, Eberhard
. Hylla, Helmut

. List, Hans-Joachim
. Pfennig, Dirk

. Hannusch, Klaus

5
Heiden, Eckehard
Lepka, Dieter

o

. Harms, Siegfried
. Polleschner, Gerhard

Katzmann, Karl

. DreiRig, Konrad

. Bogs, Jirgen

. Lipski, Gunter

. Miunzberg, Dieter
. Krowitzky, Heiner
. FrieR3, Horst

. Otto, Klaus

. Berndt, Rudolf

1962
1961
1962
1959
1960
1960
1962
1959
1961
1959
1961
1962
1961
1958
1958

1957
1957
1957
1957
1956
1956
1957
1957
1953
1955
1953
1957
1955

1952
1949
1951
1950
1951
1952
1951
1949
1948
1950

1945
1947

1941
1941
1941
1942
1941
1942
1940
1942
1940
1938
1938

LTSV Forst 1990

Kolkwitzer SV 1896

NLLB Cottbus

AC Cottbus

Segelclub Blau-Weil3 Cottbus
Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Teichland Radler Maust

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Grofl3raschen

Cottbuser Laufsocken

TSV Cottbus

LT Vetschau 2010

Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Hoyerswerda

SV GrofRraschen

LTSV Forst 1990

FLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

ABB Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Lausitzer Seenlaufer Hoyerswerda
Sport-Gesundheits-Zentrum Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

FLG Spremberg

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

Spremberg

Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Eintracht Dehnow

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

LG Vetschau
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

Liubbenau/OT Eisdorf

42:52
45:05
45:47
47:34
48:12
48:46
49:48
50:06
50:58
51:03
52:27
52:41
54:32
55:04
1:04:25

39:37
43:24
46:46
47:30
48:51
51:42
51:53
53:46
54:01
54:18
57:24
1.02:41
1:18:25

39:28
41:03
43:54
46:20
49:41
50:40
50:55
51:15
58:07
58:17

44:08
1:03:08

47:01
52:25
52:47
53:56
54:49
55:47
56:34
56:43
1:01:38
1.08:05
1:20:25

22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

©

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



M

M

75

1. Ketzmerick, Klaus
2. Dumke, Jurgen

3. Schulz, Dieter

80
1. Linke, Horst

W 20

. Thiele, Constanze
. Rubesam, Romy
Seher, Aline

. Hahn, Angela

. Balog, Lisa

. Lehmann, Janine
. Wieczorek, Mona

NoUuhwNE

W 30

1. Hermann, Diana
2. Schuhart, Sandra
3. Adamkiewicz, Steffi

W 35

. Hibschmann, Tina

. Bossert, Silke

. Kloster, Antje

. Schneider, Sandra

. Sicks, Juliane

. Heyn-Dittbrenner, Manuela

O, WNERE

W 40

1. Schmidl, Anke
2. Zwicker, Simone

W 45

=Y

. Mdnch, Sabine

. Heller, Ina

. Doktor, Kathrin

. Herzog, Dagmar
. Keppler, Jana
Koch, Cornelia
Rohde, Michaela
Vogt, Carola

. Schéfer, Petra

. Konig, Kerstin

OCOWONOUAWNE

W 50

. Neumann, Cornelia
. Koch, Angelika

. Handreck, Petra

. Behrendt, Gildis

. Jurtz, Bettina

. Ohme, Conny

O, WNE

W 55

1. Nickel-Trzeciak, Christa
2. Wimmer, Ingrid
3. Henschke, Gudrun

1937
1937
1937

1932

1985
1983
1985
1983
1992
1987
1983

1982
1980
1979

1977
1975
1976
1974
1975
1974

1969
1970

1963
1967
1965
1966
1964
1963
1964
1964
1963
1966

1959
1961
1962
1962
1962
1962

1953
1953
1955

Leuthen
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

Trebendorf

Bad Muskau

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
SV Grof3raschen

Cottbus

Dresden

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
JK Running Berlin

Team Fangt das Gnu Zwonitz
Forst

BSG Gliick Auf Janschwalde
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Turnow

SV Chemie Guben

Lausitzer Seenlaufer Hoyerswerda
LWG Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LC Cottbus

Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Kolkwitz

Werben
SV Chemie Guben
LTSV Forst 1990

59:54
1:01:55
1:02:14

1:14:31

50:59
51:01
52:49
1:00:27
1:.01:22
1:06:28
1:16:34

43:46
52:10
57:51

43:32
55:36
56:39
1:05:18
1.05:28
1:18:24

51:07
1:12:19

39:10
45:32
49:05
49:23
51:13
52:55
57:26
58:20
58:36
1:06:55

47:13
47:23
50:49
54:24
57:27
58:13

49:33
52:18
54:34

30
27
24

30

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24



. Weil3bach, Annegret
. Praeger, Therese

. Jaschke, Marlies

. Schirm, Jutta

. Zimmermann, Christa
. Kiesewetter, Karin

© 00 ~NO O~

W 60

. Koal, Ingrid

. Krtiger, Sigrid

. Kratsch, Marlies
. Nippe, Hannelore
. Berndt, Eleonore

abr wnNBE

W 65

1. Krowitzky, Regina

W70

1. Winkler, Christa

5,4 km

M 06/11

. Mielke, Jannis

. Wegner, Justus
. Sperling, Leon

. Petschick, Jonas
Kempa, Maciek

. Lehmann, Henry
. Wegner, Jakob

. Génsrich, Jonas
. Schroth, Luca

M 12/13

1. Paulenz, Lukas
2. Mielke, Lennart
3. Klempahn, Felix

M 14/15

1. Kdnig, Konstantin
2. Schmidtchen, Paul
3. Geike, Tobias

M 16/17

1. Gorsch, Michael
2. Kuhr, Julius

M 18/19

1. Kley, Christian

M 20

1. Hérnig, Eric
2. Schulze, Sebastian

M 40

1. Mielke, Bert
2. Sperling, Andreas

1957
1953
1956
1954
1957
1955

1949
1950
1950
1952
1949

1945

1941

2003
2001
2001
2004
2001
2003
2002
2004
2005

1999
1999
1999

1997
1998
1998

1995
1996

1993

1992
1989

1972
1971

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Chemie Guben

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Senftenberg

Lubbenau/OT Eisdorf

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Zary/Polen

Cottbus

Cottbus

Sportbetonte GS Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Taeguk Cottbus
Erich-Kastner-GS Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
SV GroRraschen
Forst

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Agentur fir Arbeit Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

54:40
55:09
1:02:13
1:02:59
1:03:02
1:05:19

49:29
53:51
56:13
1:00:12
1:17:28

1:09:25

58:10

23:42
23:57
24:49
25:24
27:00
29:43
31:04
44:56
48:03

22:53
24:43
26:49

25:39
30:28
32:18

27:08
31:10

18:26

18:57
28:40

24:44
24:55

22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21

30

30

30
27
24
22

21
20
19
18

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27

30

w



M 45
1. Moch, Maik
2. Lehmann, Reik

M 50
1. Drews, Peter

M 55
1. Franz, Uwe

M 65
1. Kuhr, Dr. Peter

M 70
1. Schwarz, Eberhard
2. Richter, Rainer

M 80
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 06/11
1. Moch, Hannah

W 12/13
1. Freigang, Lea
2. Bernhard, Isabell
3. Duschka, Jette

W 14/15
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Androck, Lisa

W 20
1. Achilles, Jennifer
2. Marquardt, Anne

W 35
1. Schiilzke, Anke

W 40
1. Redantz, Anke
2. Wetzk, Daniela
3. Weinert, Heike
4, Kommritz, Jana

W 45
1. Munz, Elke

W 65
1. Katzmann, Ingeborg

W 70
1. Mascher, Annemarie

1967
1967

1959

1956

1945

1941
1942

1928

2002

2000
2000
2000

1998
1997

1987
1987

1973

1969
1971
1971
1970

1964

1947

1939

Cottbus
Cottbus

KSK 09 Leipzig

Cottbus

Cottbus
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Potsdam

Agentur fir Arbeit Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

LG Vetschau

VL Tegel Berlin

25:43
29:44

30:38

28:20

31:55

34:11
41:04

42:28

25:43

23:03
29:00
29:59

20:45
22:37

35:51
45:46

35:30

25:27
30:10
31:01
31:12

30:37

40:54

41:20

24

14
13

27

30

30
27
24

30
27

17
16

17

21
20
19
18

15

27

27



